## Why Join AWBS' Board of Directors?



All Well-Being Services (AWBS) is a nationally accredited nonprofit human services organization that has provided services to residents of Southeastern Michigan for over sixty-five years. Lead by a diverse Board of Directors, President & CEO and Management Team, AWBS is committed to total wellness as illustrated in our mission: "**Promoting health, well-being and independence through advocacy, services and community engagement.**"

What we do matters. AWBS provides services to some of the communities most vulnerable populations - individuals with mental illness, intellectual developmental disabilities, substance use disorder, and limited or no access to physical health care. We also provide prevention services that increase family stability and decrease substance use. Finally, AWBS provides emergency assistance to older adults to help them with basic needs such as purchasing medication, assistance paying utility bills, minor home repairs, etc.

Joining AWBS' Board of Directors is an excellent opportunity for you to share your expertise and join us as we **"Bring Wellness to Life."** We're looking for great leaders. Our success is directly linked to the innovativeness of the leaders tasked with guiding the business, finance, and administration side of things.

Need more reasons to join?

- Make an impact. If you're looking to give back, serving on our Board of Directors is one way to do that. Channel your productivity into a cause that is meaningful.
- **Professional development:** Serving on a nonprofit Board of Directors can provide professional development skills and advance your professional development.
- Build valuable networks and broaden your connections: Becoming a nonprofit board member further diversifies your network, simply by virtue of the fact that these boards draw together professionals from all disciplines.

Your Your our expertise and instincts can add value.

Interested? If so, please complete the enclosed forms and return via mail (AWBS | 1423 Field | Detroit, MI 48214) or email (jnewsome@awbs.org).

Thank you for considering AWBS and we look forward to meeting you soon.